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RAC Historic Rally
Ord N Drivers Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 2 Osian Pryce  /  Dale Furniss H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:41:23 04:41:23

2 7 Paul Barrett  /  Gordon Noble H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:44:02 04:44:02 02:39

3 4 Matt Edwards  /  Sion Williams H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:45:20 04:45:20 03:57

4 21 Dyfrig James  /  Emyr Jones H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:49:03 04:49:03 07:40

5 8 Dan Mennell  /  John H Roberts H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:49:52 04:49:52 08:29

6 6 Mark Higgins  /  Carl Williamson H7 Triumph TR7 V8 04:50:40 04:50:40 09:17

7 3 Jason Pritchard  /  Phil Clarke H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:52:21 04:52:21 10:58

8 47 Arne Radstrom  /  Kent-Ola Bjorklund H7 Volvo 262 04:57:02 04:57:02 15:39

9 10 James Ford  /  Neil Shanks H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:58:18 04:58:18 16:55

10 95 Tom Walster  /  Will Atkins H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:58:40 04:58:40 17:17

11 26 Paul Thompson /  Josh Davison H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:00:39 05:00:39 19:16

12 28 Sacha Kakad  /  James Aldridge H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:04:29 05:04:29 23:06

13 22 Ieuan Evans  /  Gareth Parry H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:10 05:05:10 23:47

14 32 Vivian Hamill  /  Andrew Grennan H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:11 05:05:11 23:48

15 37 Andy Davies  /  Ian Beamond H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:29 05:05:29 24:06

16 29 Matthew Stroud /  Josh Carr H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:06:03 05:06:03 24:40

17 40 Bryan Jardine  /  Declan Campbell H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:17:41 05:17:41 36:18

18 34 Ben Smith  /  Steven Smith H4 Porsche 911RS 05:18:36 05:18:36 37:13

19 24 Adam Milner  /  Roy Jarvis H6 Opel Kadett GTE 05:19:56 05:19:56 38:33

20 41 Arwel Evans  /  Eurig Davies H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:20:36 05:20:36 39:13

21 147 Endaf Owens  /  Phil Pugh H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:23:34 05:23:34 42:11

22 53 David Hutchinson  /  Ula Budzynska H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:24:07 05:24:07 42:44

23 87 Riccardo Canzian /  Davide Pisati H6 Opel Kadett Gt/E 05:24:09 05:24:09 42:46

24 71 Donald Peacock  /  Craig Wallace H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:24:57 05:24:57 43:34

25 85 Andy Wolfe  /  James Crook H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:25:13 05:25:13 43:50

26 39 Ben Jemison  /  Dean Kellett H8 Vauxhall Chevette 05:25:43 05:25:43 44:20

27 38 Leigh Armstrong  /  Ken Bowman H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:26:15 05:26:15 44:52

28 49 Enrico Brazzoli  /  Martina Musiari H12 Porsche 911 SCRS 05:27:10 05:27:10 45:47

29 50 Ken Sturdy  /  Glyn Thomas H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:29:16 05:29:16 47:53

30 51 Barry Jones  /  Emma Clarke H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:37:40 05:37:40 56:17

31 15 David Henderson  /  Chris Lees H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:03 05:38:03 56:40

32 83 Dan Jones  /  Cyril Jones H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:24 05:38:24 57:01

33 76 Dave Forrest  /  Jamie Forrest H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:36 05:38:36 57:13

34 101 Carl Stuttard  /  Richard Wardle H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:56 05:38:56 57:33

35 156 Mark Tugwell  /  Phil Sandham H2 Ford Escort Mk1 05:39:43 05:39:43 58:20

36 168 Mark Constantine  /  Andrew Constantine H9 Vauxhall Nova Spor 05:39:56 05:39:56 58:33

37 159 Andrew Madge  /  Matt Cooper H10 Toyota Corolla GT C 05:41:14 05:41:14 59:51

38 105 Iain Dobson  /  Harry Stubbs H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:42:38 05:42:38 01:01:15

39 65 Nick Kitching  /  Steve Pugh H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:42:42 05:42:42 01:01:19

40 96 William Reyntiens  /  Maxime Vilmot H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:43:27 05:43:27 01:02:04

41 149 Scott Macbeth  /  Dan Forsyth H9 Vauxhall Nova 05:44:21 05:44:21 01:02:58

42 30 Stefaan Stouf  /  Paul McCann H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:49:01 05:49:01 01:07:38

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 
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43 72 Neal James  /  Brian Stubbs H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:49:07 05:49:07 01:07:44

44 158 Matt Bown /  Tom Jordan H2 Hillman Avenger 05:49:16 05:49:16 01:07:53

45 69 Adrian Young  /  Gwynfor Jones H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:51:12 05:51:12 01:09:49

46 33 Kevin Procter  /  Josh Beer H12 Ford Sierra Sapphir 05:51:26 05:51:26 01:10:03

47 68 Phil Squires  /  Mick Squires H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:52:41 05:52:41 01:11:18

48 23 Mike Roberts  /  Ian Taylor H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:53:04 05:53:04 01:11:41

49 152 Bradley Howlett  /  Simon Howlett H5 Talbot Avenger 05:55:39 05:55:39 01:14:16

50 98 Benoit Scheen  /  Colin Barvaux H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:56:41 05:56:41 01:15:18

51 42 Mick Jones  /  Jane Nicol H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:57:47 05:57:47 01:16:24

52 165 Oldrich Kovarik Jr /  Marek Kapic H9 Skoda Favorit 136L/ 05:58:09 05:58:09 01:16:46

53 89 John Gribbins  /  Colin Blunt H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:58:12 05:58:12 01:16:49

54 92 Stephen Armstrong /  Dave Barron H5 Ford Escort 05:59:24 05:59:24 01:18:01

55 162 Paul Rawson  /  Mike Curry H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:01:09 06:01:09 01:19:46

56 79 Philip Thomas  /  Cody Richards H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:02:28 06:02:28 01:21:05

57 146 William Paterson  /  Paul Gribben H5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 06:04:26 06:04:26 01:23:03

58 74 Duncan Williams  /  George Williams H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:04:31 06:04:31 01:23:08

59 161 Dave Watkins  /  Dave Shepherd H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:05:10 06:05:10 01:23:47

60 102 Thomas Bell  /  Gary McElhinney H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:06:48 06:06:48 01:25:25

61 111 Douglas Menzies  /  Graeme Menzies H6 Ford Escort Mk2 06:09:45 06:09:45 01:28:22

62 86 Chris Jones  /  Sean Jones H8 Vauxhall Chevette 06:14:30 01:10 06:15:40 01:34:17

63 19 Robert Gough  /  Jack Bowen H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:16:57 06:16:57 01:35:34

64 88 Barry Hews  /  Stewart Bawden H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:16:59 06:16:59 01:35:36

65 143 Alex Waterman  /  Chris Davies H2 Datsun 1600 SSS 06:20:48 06:20:48 01:39:25

66 186 Kurt Hodgson  /  Sam Campbell H10 Peugeot 205 GTi 06:22:44 06:22:44 01:41:21

67 91 Anthony Hanson  /  Russell Holdsworth H8 Vauxhall Chevette 06:26:44 06:26:44 01:45:21

68 157 Chris Squires  /  Shaun Hughes H5 Ford Escort Mk2 06:27:26 06:27:26 01:46:03

69 35 Steve Bannister /  Brian Hodgson H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:29:50 06:29:50 01:48:27

70 116 David Cluckie  /  Damian Bird H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:31:34 06:31:34 01:50:11

71 16 Adrian Hetherington /  Ronan O'Neill H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:31:45 06:31:45 01:50:22

72 103 Dave Hemingway  /  Simon Ashton H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:32:44 06:32:44 01:51:21

73 180 George Bryson  /  Jacqueline Bryson H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:33:21 06:33:21 01:51:58

74 164 Tony Jardine  /  Alexander Procter H2 Chrysler Avenger 06:34:03 06:34:03 01:52:40

75 100 Huw Jeffreys  /  Avarina Jeffreys H6 Ford Escort Mk2 06:35:34 06:35:34 01:54:11

76 106 Ondrej Coufal  /  Marek Simik H17 Datsun 240Z 06:45:54 06:45:54 02:04:31

77 177 Joe Whyte  /  Des Sherlock H1(A Austin Mini 06:47:50 06:47:50 02:06:27

78 183 David Wood  /  Reece Brookes H1(A Ford Cortina Mk2 06:55:50 06:55:50 02:14:27

79 191 Robert Evett  /  Michael Evett H2 Morris Marina 06:56:00 06:56:00 02:14:37

80 173 John Leckie  /  Paul Edwards H10 Toyota Corolla Cou 06:57:00 06:57:00 02:15:37

81 176 Paul Mankin  /  H1 Ford Lotus Cortina 07:02:17 07:02:17 02:20:54

82 107 Theo Ruijgh  /  Thies Stegeman H11 Volvo 244 07:02:46 07:02:46 02:21:23

83 163 Wyn Jones /  Martin Davies H2 Hillman Avenger 07:03:40 07:03:40 02:22:17

84 126 Gordon McCombie  /  Gavin Chisholm H11 Saab 900 07:09:09 07:09:09 02:27:46

85 123 Andrew Pidden  /  Thomas Pidden H17 Datsun 240Z 07:12:18 07:12:18 02:30:55

86 181 Colin McDowell  /  Geraldine McBride H1(A Morris Mini 07:14:07 07:14:07 02:32:44

87 188 Martin Oglesby  /  John Parker H5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 07:30:39 07:30:39 02:49:16

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 
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88 119 Maarten Buitenhuis /  Jeanette Buitenhuis H6 Alfa Romeo Giuliett 07:38:49 07:38:49 02:57:26

89 192 Stephen Higgins  /  Peter Johnson H1(A Saab 96 2-stoke 07:50:52 07:50:52 03:09:29

90 31 Steve Graham  /  Tony Graham H2 Lancia Fulvia 07:57:15 07:57:15 03:15:52

91 193 Oldrich Kovarik Sr /  Petr Dufek H1(A Skoda Octavia Supe 08:04:06 08:04:06 03:22:43

Category 1
Ord N Drivers Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 177 Joe Whyte  /  Des Sherlock H1(A Austin Mini 06:47:50 06:47:50

2 183 David Wood  /  Reece Brookes H1(A Ford Cortina Mk2 06:55:50 06:55:50 08:00

3 176 Paul Mankin  /  H1 Ford Lotus Cortina 07:02:17 07:02:17 14:27

4 181 Colin McDowell  /  Geraldine McBride H1(A Morris Mini 07:14:07 07:14:07 26:17

5 192 Stephen Higgins  /  Peter Johnson H1(A Saab 96 2-stoke 07:50:52 07:50:52 01:03:02

6 193 Oldrich Kovarik Sr /  Petr Dufek H1(A Skoda Octavia Supe 08:04:06 08:04:06 01:16:16

Category 2
Ord N Drivers Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 34 Ben Smith  /  Steven Smith H4 Porsche 911RS 05:18:36 05:18:36

2 147 Endaf Owens  /  Phil Pugh H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:23:34 05:23:34 04:58

3 85 Andy Wolfe  /  James Crook H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:25:13 05:25:13 06:37

4 156 Mark Tugwell  /  Phil Sandham H2 Ford Escort Mk1 05:39:43 05:39:43 21:07

5 105 Iain Dobson  /  Harry Stubbs H3 Ford Escort Mk1 05:42:38 05:42:38 24:02

6 158 Matt Bown /  Tom Jordan H2 Hillman Avenger 05:49:16 05:49:16 30:40

7 162 Paul Rawson  /  Mike Curry H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:01:09 06:01:09 42:33

8 161 Dave Watkins  /  Dave Shepherd H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:05:10 06:05:10 46:34

9 143 Alex Waterman  /  Chris Davies H2 Datsun 1600 SSS 06:20:48 06:20:48 01:02:12

10 180 George Bryson  /  Jacqueline Bryson H2 Ford Escort Mk1 06:33:21 06:33:21 01:14:45

11 164 Tony Jardine  /  Alexander Procter H2 Chrysler Avenger 06:34:03 06:34:03 01:15:27

12 191 Robert Evett  /  Michael Evett H2 Morris Marina 06:56:00 06:56:00 01:37:24

13 163 Wyn Jones /  Martin Davies H2 Hillman Avenger 07:03:40 07:03:40 01:45:04

14 31 Steve Graham  /  Tony Graham H2 Lancia Fulvia 07:57:15 07:57:15 02:38:39

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 
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Category 3
Ord N Drivers Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 2 Osian Pryce  /  Dale Furniss H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:41:23 04:41:23

2 7 Paul Barrett  /  Gordon Noble H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:44:02 04:44:02 02:39

3 4 Matt Edwards  /  Sion Williams H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:45:20 04:45:20 03:57

4 21 Dyfrig James  /  Emyr Jones H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:49:03 04:49:03 07:40

5 8 Dan Mennell  /  John H Roberts H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:49:52 04:49:52 08:29

6 3 Jason Pritchard  /  Phil Clarke H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:52:21 04:52:21 10:58

7 47 Arne Radstrom  /  Kent-Ola Bjorklund H7 Volvo 262 04:57:02 04:57:02 15:39

8 10 James Ford  /  Neil Shanks H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:58:18 04:58:18 16:55

9 95 Tom Walster  /  Will Atkins H8 Ford Escort Mk2 04:58:40 04:58:40 17:17

10 26 Paul Thompson /  Josh Davison H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:00:39 05:00:39 19:16

11 28 Sacha Kakad  /  James Aldridge H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:04:29 05:04:29 23:06

12 22 Ieuan Evans  /  Gareth Parry H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:10 05:05:10 23:47

13 32 Vivian Hamill  /  Andrew Grennan H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:11 05:05:11 23:48

14 37 Andy Davies  /  Ian Beamond H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:05:29 05:05:29 24:06

15 29 Matthew Stroud /  Josh Carr H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:06:03 05:06:03 24:40

16 40 Bryan Jardine  /  Declan Campbell H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:17:41 05:17:41 36:18

17 24 Adam Milner  /  Roy Jarvis H6 Opel Kadett GTE 05:19:56 05:19:56 38:33

18 41 Arwel Evans  /  Eurig Davies H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:20:36 05:20:36 39:13

19 53 David Hutchinson  /  Ula Budzynska H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:24:07 05:24:07 42:44

20 87 Riccardo Canzian /  Davide Pisati H6 Opel Kadett Gt/E 05:24:09 05:24:09 42:46

21 71 Donald Peacock  /  Craig Wallace H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:24:57 05:24:57 43:34

22 39 Ben Jemison  /  Dean Kellett H8 Vauxhall Chevette 05:25:43 05:25:43 44:20

23 38 Leigh Armstrong  /  Ken Bowman H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:26:15 05:26:15 44:52

24 50 Ken Sturdy  /  Glyn Thomas H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:29:16 05:29:16 47:53

25 51 Barry Jones  /  Emma Clarke H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:37:40 05:37:40 56:17

26 15 David Henderson  /  Chris Lees H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:03 05:38:03 56:40

27 83 Dan Jones  /  Cyril Jones H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:24 05:38:24 57:01

28 76 Dave Forrest  /  Jamie Forrest H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:36 05:38:36 57:13

29 101 Carl Stuttard  /  Richard Wardle H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:38:56 05:38:56 57:33

30 65 Nick Kitching  /  Steve Pugh H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:42:42 05:42:42 01:01:19

31 96 William Reyntiens  /  Maxime Vilmot H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:43:27 05:43:27 01:02:04

32 30 Stefaan Stouf  /  Paul McCann H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:49:01 05:49:01 01:07:38

33 72 Neal James  /  Brian Stubbs H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:49:07 05:49:07 01:07:44

34 69 Adrian Young  /  Gwynfor Jones H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:51:12 05:51:12 01:09:49

35 68 Phil Squires  /  Mick Squires H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:52:41 05:52:41 01:11:18

36 23 Mike Roberts  /  Ian Taylor H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:53:04 05:53:04 01:11:41

37 152 Bradley Howlett  /  Simon Howlett H5 Talbot Avenger 05:55:39 05:55:39 01:14:16

38 98 Benoit Scheen  /  Colin Barvaux H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:56:41 05:56:41 01:15:18

39 42 Mick Jones  /  Jane Nicol H8 Ford Escort Mk2 05:57:47 05:57:47 01:16:24

40 89 John Gribbins  /  Colin Blunt H6 Ford Escort Mk2 05:58:12 05:58:12 01:16:49

41 92 Stephen Armstrong /  Dave Barron H5 Ford Escort 05:59:24 05:59:24 01:18:01

42 79 Philip Thomas  /  Cody Richards H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:02:28 06:02:28 01:21:05

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 
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43 146 William Paterson  /  Paul Gribben H5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 06:04:26 06:04:26 01:23:03

44 74 Duncan Williams  /  George Williams H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:04:31 06:04:31 01:23:08

45 102 Thomas Bell  /  Gary McElhinney H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:06:48 06:06:48 01:25:25

46 111 Douglas Menzies  /  Graeme Menzies H6 Ford Escort Mk2 06:09:45 06:09:45 01:28:22

47 86 Chris Jones  /  Sean Jones H8 Vauxhall Chevette 06:14:30 01:10 06:15:40 01:34:17

48 19 Robert Gough  /  Jack Bowen H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:16:57 06:16:57 01:35:34

49 88 Barry Hews  /  Stewart Bawden H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:16:59 06:16:59 01:35:36

50 91 Anthony Hanson  /  Russell Holdsworth H8 Vauxhall Chevette 06:26:44 06:26:44 01:45:21

51 157 Chris Squires  /  Shaun Hughes H5 Ford Escort Mk2 06:27:26 06:27:26 01:46:03

52 35 Steve Bannister /  Brian Hodgson H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:29:50 06:29:50 01:48:27

53 116 David Cluckie  /  Damian Bird H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:31:34 06:31:34 01:50:11

54 16 Adrian Hetherington /  Ronan O'Neill H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:31:45 06:31:45 01:50:22

55 103 Dave Hemingway  /  Simon Ashton H8 Ford Escort Mk2 06:32:44 06:32:44 01:51:21

56 100 Huw Jeffreys  /  Avarina Jeffreys H6 Ford Escort Mk2 06:35:34 06:35:34 01:54:11

57 188 Martin Oglesby  /  John Parker H5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 07:30:39 07:30:39 02:49:16

58 119 Maarten Buitenhuis /  Jeanette Buitenhuis H6 Alfa Romeo Giuliett 07:38:49 07:38:49 02:57:26

Category 4
Ord N Drivers Clas Team Time TotalCar Pen Diff

1 6 Mark Higgins  /  Carl Williamson H7 Triumph TR7 V8 04:50:40 04:50:40

2 49 Enrico Brazzoli  /  Martina Musiari H12 Porsche 911 SCRS 05:27:10 05:27:10 36:30

3 168 Mark Constantine  /  Andrew Constantine H9 Vauxhall Nova Spor 05:39:56 05:39:56 49:16

4 159 Andrew Madge  /  Matt Cooper H10 Toyota Corolla GT C 05:41:14 05:41:14 50:34

5 149 Scott Macbeth  /  Dan Forsyth H9 Vauxhall Nova 05:44:21 05:44:21 53:41

6 33 Kevin Procter  /  Josh Beer H12 Ford Sierra Sapphir 05:51:26 05:51:26 01:00:46

7 165 Oldrich Kovarik Jr /  Marek Kapic H9 Skoda Favorit 136L/ 05:58:09 05:58:09 01:07:29

8 186 Kurt Hodgson  /  Sam Campbell H10 Peugeot 205 GTi 06:22:44 06:22:44 01:32:04

9 106 Ondrej Coufal  /  Marek Simik H17 Datsun 240Z 06:45:54 06:45:54 01:55:14

10 173 John Leckie  /  Paul Edwards H10 Toyota Corolla Cou 06:57:00 06:57:00 02:06:20

11 107 Theo Ruijgh  /  Thies Stegeman H11 Volvo 244 07:02:46 07:02:46 02:12:06

12 126 Gordon McCombie  /  Gavin Chisholm H11 Saab 900 07:09:09 07:09:09 02:18:29

13 123 Andrew Pidden  /  Thomas Pidden H17 Datsun 240Z 07:12:18 07:12:18 02:21:38

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 
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Did Not Finish
9 Barry McKenna  /  James Fulton H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNS1 DNS

150 Dale Glover  /  David Smalley H5 Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI DNS2 DNS

90 Pascal Delporte  /  Jean-Louis Hottelet H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF SS353 DNF

11 Ben Friend  /  Cliff Simmons H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF SS344 DNF

174 Charles Knifton  /  Steve Gozzard H10 Peugeot 205 GTi DNF SS345 DNF

73 David Pedley  /  Grace Pedley H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF SS336 DNF

1 Martin McCormack /  Barney Mitchell H12 BMW M3 DNF SS327 DNF

45 Jacques Thibon /  Theo Piselli H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF SS328 DNF

82 Darren Martin  /  Daniel Hurst H12 Subaru Legacy DNF SS329 DNF

118 Howard Allan  /  John Buckley H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF SS3110 DNF

12 Rhys Yates  /  Alex Lee H3 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 411 DNF

18 Jonathan Greer  /  Kirsty Riddick H12 Ford Sierra Cosworth DNF Leg 412 DNF

27 Rudi Lancaster  /  John Connor H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 413 DNF

56 Seamus Burke  /  Greg Shinnors H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 414 DNF

57 Rob Dennis  /  Andy Boswell H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 415 DNF

58 Kyle Tilley /  Martin Brady H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 416 DNF

60 Eddie Lewis  /  Sion Cunniff H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 417 DNF

62 Daniel Alonso Villaron /  Alejandro Lopez H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 418 DNF

67 Darryn Snooks  /  Steuart Snooks H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 419 DNF

78 Aly Kridel  /  Luc Kalmes H7 Porsche 911SC DNF Leg 420 DNF

84 Bradley Carroll  /  Gareth Short H3 Ford Escort Mk1 DNF Leg 421 DNF

145 Wyn Hughes  /  Elgan Davies H5 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 422 DNF

187 Mathew Evans  /  Daniel Evans H9 Talbot Samba Gp B DNF Leg 423 DNF

13 Matthew Robinson /  Keir Beaton 5 Subaru Legacy DNF Leg 324 DNF

114 Lyn Davies  /  Aled Richards H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 325 DNF

142 David Hopkins  /  Richard Wise H2 Ford Escort Mk1 DNF Leg 326 DNF

151 Chris Hellings  /  Daniel Morefield H5 VW Golf GTi Mk1 DNF Leg 327 DNF

5 Seb Perez  /  Dale Bowen H7 Lancia Stratos HF DNF Leg 228 DNF

17 Neil Weaver  /   Dan Petrie H14 Peugeot 306 Maxi DNF Leg 229 DNF

25 Tom Llewellin  /  Ross Whittock H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 230 DNF

46 Jonny Milner /  Ian Windress H11 Peugeot 205GTi DNF Leg 231 DNF

66 Lee Ashberry  /  Ian Jones H8 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 232 DNF

75 Mark Holmes  /  Graham Wild H3 Ford Escort Mk1 DNF Leg 233 DNF

117 Keith Turner  /  Tracy Wood H6 Ford Escort Mk2 DNF Leg 234 DNF

125 Ed Abbott  /  Tom Bishop H7 Jaguar XJ-S V12 DNF Leg 235 DNF

160 Bob Morgan  /  Ade Williams H9 Skoda Favorit Gp A DNF Leg 136 DNF

Steve Stringwell John Arnold

Stewards : 


